SECTION E

SPIRAL WOUND MYLAR®

SLEEVE

Heat shrinkable to 35%

e QMFZ2.E93687 - QMIFZ8.E93687

OPERATING TEMP.
CLASS A 105°
CLASS B 130°
CLASS F 155°
CLASS H 180°
DESCRIPTION:

Spiral polyester (Mylar®) sleeve
Dielectric strength 280 KV/mm
Material thickness 0.125mm

Standard length: 1 m.
Insulating sleeves and caps can be custom
made.

SPIRAL WOUND SLEEVES

AND CAPS

BULL-NOSE
STANDARD MATERIAL

INSULATION
MATERIALS

POLYESTER FILM A
POLYESTER FILM HS
POLYESTER FILM T
NOMEX®-POLYESTER A
NOMEX®-POLYESTER HS
NOMEX® PAPER

KAPTON® FILM

Suggested temperature for shrinking: 150 °C for 5-10 seconds.

°C CLASS
SHRINKAGE

130-155/B-F
130-155/B-F
130-155/B-F
155-180/F-H
155-180/F-H
180/H
400>C

THERMAL
%

NO
35
8
NO
10
NO
NO

ULTRASONIC

DIELECTRIC
STRENGTH KV

280
280
280
Depending on composition
Depending on composition
18+32
250

min
1.80
1.80
1.80

1.80

max
180
180
180
80
80
80
180
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LENGTHCAPS

CODE

0806220
0806230
0806240
0806250
0806260
0806270
0806280
0806290
0806300
0806304

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

€/m

0.64
0.57
0.59
0.59
0.62
0.65
0.66
0.70
0.77
1.16

Ultrasonic

Ultrasonic - Bull Nose

Semi

Ultrasonic

Ultrasonic - Bull Nose

NO

Ultrasonic



